504299783 03/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4346464

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY	03/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government				
Street Address:	NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR)				
Internal Address:	6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980				
City:	Bethesda				
State/Country:	MARYLAND				
Postal Code:	20892-7980				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	12772760			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)480-0272

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: edison@nih.gov
Correspondent Name: DIRECTOR, DEITR

Address Line 1: NIH, 6705 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 310

Address Line 2: MSC 7980

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20892-7980

NAME OF SUBMITTER:DIRECTOR, DEITR, NIHSIGNATURE:/Director, DEITR, NIH/DATE SIGNED:03/31/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=9083901-12772760#page1.tif

PATENT 504299783 REEL: 042125 FRAME: 0372

License to the United States Government

Sign and submit th	ie executed docume.	nt to the appropri	ate funding ag	ency (e.g. up	iload in lEdisc	n).	
Invention Title: 1	H-[1, 2, 3] TI	RIAZOLE SUBS	TITUTED A	MINO ACIE	DS AND US	es thereof	,
Inventor(s): Robe	ert H Mach, Jo	nathan McCo	nathy		•••••		
U.S. Filling/Issue	Date: 05/03/201	.0					
Patent or Applica	ation Serial No.: 12	!/772,760					
Grant/Contract N	lumber(s): NS048()56					
Foreign Applicati	ions filed/intended	in (countries): _					
The invention ide at 37 CFR 401.1	entified above is a	Subject Invention 1 or FAR 52.22	on under <mark>35 l</mark> !7-12 (if appl	J.S.C. 200, icable) whice	et seq., and ch are inclu	f the Standar ded among t	rd Patent Rights clause the terms of the above
United State continuations 2. All other righ	es the invention o s in part, and in an	lescribed in an ly and all patent le Government b	y palent app is and re-issu	ilication an es granted	d in any an thereon thro	d all division aughout the v	for or on behalf of the ns, continuations, and vorld; and ward and the laws and
The Governmen application.	t is hereby grante	ed an irrevocat	ale power to	inspect an	d make co;	oles of the a	bove-identified patent
Signed this	23rd	day of	March		_, ²⁰ <u>17</u>	u.	
By Nichole	R. Mercier			< X	M	erry	
(Instil	tutional Business (Official)		// (\$	(ignature)		***************************************
Title <u>Managir</u>	ng Director, Offic	<u>ce of Technolo</u>	igy Manager	nent			
For Washington	I INTVERSTTV						
***************************************	rantee/Contractor	Organization)	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************		
•							
	University 66 usiness Address)	O South Euc	lid Ave. S	t. Louis	, MO 6311	0	·
₹₩	awar new area respectively his constitution of the						

PATENT REEL: 042125 FRAME: 0373

RECORDED: 03/31/2017